®
PS1 / PS2 Series
Pressure Controls
Technical Data
Document Nr.: A3.5.037
Replaces doc.: -
Date: 02.05.00
PS1e3537.doc Page 1 of 11

Customised versions, which deviate from standard catalogue products are available on request and use a different Product
Name. They are called PSA in the case of Single Pressostats and PSB in the case of Dual Pressostats.
Type code PS1 -
 Function
A = Pressure control, automatic
B = Pressure cut out, external manual reset, DIN/TÜV
R = Pressure control; external manual reset
S = Safety pressure cut out, internal man. reset, DIN/TÜV
U = Convertible from R to A
W = Pressure limiter, automatic, DIN / TÜV
Low pressure reset
Function types B, R, S in combination with Pressure Range
 1 or 3 have a low pressure manual reset function
High pressure reset
Function types B, R, S in combination with Pressure Range
4 or 5 have a high pressure manual reset function
 Pressure Connector
A = 7/16”-20 UNF male
C = R 1/4” st. steel w. steel bellows
K = 7/16”-20 UNF flare nut with 1 m
cap. tube and schrader valve opener
L = 1/4 ODM solder with 1  m cap. tube
U = 6 mm OD F solder, 80 mm length
X = 1/4“ ODF  solder, 80 mm length
R = R1/4”
F = ¼-18 NPTF steel (incl. bellows)
 Pressure Range
1 = -0.75 … 3  bar
2 =  -0.8 … 1.5 bar
3 = -0.5 … 7 bar
4 =  1 … 20 bar
5 =  6 … 31 bar
 Product Name
 PS1:  Adjustable single pressostat
 PSA:  Customer special version
PS1 / PS2 Series
Pressure Controls
Document Nr.: A3.5.037
Replaces doc.: -
Date: 02.05.00
Page 5 of 11
Type code PS2 -
Function
A = Both sides: automatic pressure controls
B = Both sides: cut out  ,  external manual reset, DIN
C = Left side: pressure limiter, automatic, DIN
Right side: cut out,  external manual reset, DIN
G = Left side: cut out , external manual reset, DIN
Right side: safety cut out, intern. man. reset, DIN
L = Left side: automatic pressure control
Right side: external manual reset
M = Left side: automatic pressure control
Right side: convertible reset from R to A
R = Both sides: external manual reset
S = Both sides: safety  cut out, internal man. reset,
T = Left side: pressure limiter, automatic, DIN
Right side: safety cut out, intern. man. reset, DIN
U = Both sides: convertible from R to  A
W = Both sides: pressure limiter, automatic,
Low pressure reset
Cut outs w. manual reset functionand in combination
with the low pressure side ofPressure Ranges 7 and 9
have a low pressure reset function
High pressure reset
Cut outs w. manual reset function and in combination
w. the high pressure side of Pressure Ranges 7 and 9
have a high pressure reset
Pressure Connector
A = 7/16”-20 UNF male
C = R 1/4” st. steel w. steel bellows
K = 7/16”-20 UNFflare nut, 1 m cap.
tube and schrader opener
L = 1/4 ODM solder, 1 m cap. tube
U = 6 mm ODF solder, 80 mmlength
X = 1/4“ ODF solder, 80 mmlength
R = R1/4”
F = ¼-18 NPTF steel (incl. bellows)
Pressure Range
7 = -0.5 … 7 bar
   6 … 31 bar
8 =    6 … 31 bar
   6 … 31 bar
9 = -0.75 … 3 bar
   6 … 31 bar
Product Name
PS2: Adjustable dual pressostat
PSB: Customer special version
PS1 / PS2 Series
Pressure Controls
Document Nr.: A3.5.037
Replaces doc.: -
Date: 02.05.00
Technical data
Environmental conditions       Materials and compatibility
Ambient temperatures
storage and transportation:
operation:
-50 °C to +70 °C
-50 °C to +70 °C
Housing materials
cover:
frame:
Polycarbonate (PC)
Steel, yellow chromated
Medium temperature range at
pressure connector: -50 °C to +70 °C
Materials w. medium contact
pressure conn. (A) /bellows: brass /bronze
Dust and water protection
EN 60529 / IEC 529:
IP44   Control mounted
           flush against wall!